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IQAC Infrastructure Feedback form Report 2017-18

IQAC has conducted a Survey regarding the Infrastructure Facilities provided by the College
from the students of all Departments .The feedback form is divided into two sections
namely:College and Administrative Infrastructure and Support and Extracurricular

Activities.131 students from different departments responded:

131 responses

@ B.Com (Hons)

@ B.Com (Pass)

@ B.A.(Hons) Economics

@ B.Sc (Hons) Computer Sc.
@ BBE

® B.MS

@ B.A (Hons) Punjabi

® PGDIM

@ DBJCC

and following points have been concluded :

Section A :College and Administrative Infrastructure

1. Physical infrastructure of the college Library -
About 59.5% of students rated Physical infrastructure of the college Library as excellent and 35%
rated it as very good.

Excellent 78 (59.5%)

Very Good

Good 5 (3.8%)

Average 2 (1.5%)

2. Collection of books, journals and reading material of the Library

Collection of books, journals and reading material of the Library were rated 26.2% as excellent and
52% as very Good. It was suggested to add more books in the library,at least 5 books should be
allowed per student and Final year students should be issued books till exams.

Excellent

Very Good 68 (51.9%)

Good 23 (17.6%)

Average
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3. Support and assistance of the following:

>Library Staff were rated as 29.2% as excellent,32.3% as Very Good
>Administrative Staff were rated 38.5% as excellent, 33.1% as very Good
>Computer Lab Staff were rated 31.5 % as excellent, 33.8% as very Good

I Excellent Il Very Good i Good Il Average

40
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Library Staff Administrative Staff Computer Lab Staff

4. Computer Lab infrastructure was rated 27.5% excellent and 44.3% as very good.

Excellent 36 (27.5%)

Very Good 58 (44.3%)
Good 29 (22.1%)

Average

5. Around 20% rated as excellent and 39% rated as Very Good regarding Fulfilling the duties
and responsibilities of the Complaint Redressal Committees in the College.

Excellent 26 (19.8%)

Very Good 51 (38.9%)
Good 36 (27.5%)

18 (13.7%)

Average

o 20 40 60

6. Amenities and Assistance provided at the college Sports ground
were rated 26 % as excellent, 29% as very Good and 27.5% as Good.
Further suggested that :

>More than 1 basketball Court is required

>More games activities for Girls is to be encouraged.

Excellent 34 (26%)
Very Good 38 (29%)

Good 36 (27.5%)

Average

40



7. Around 30% rated as excellent and 37.4% rated as Very Good regarding Fulfilling the duties and
responsibilities of the Discipline Committee of College.

Very Good 49 (37.4%)

33 (25.2%)

Good

Average

8.Canteen Facilities

13%,19.2% and 19.2% rated as excellent in Food Quality,Ambience and Support Staff respectively
regarding the Canteen Facilities.Students emphasized on improving the quality of food.

I Excellent N very Good i Good I Average
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9. Wifi and internet facilities have been rated as 22.9 % as very good and 30.5% as good.

Excellent
Very Good
40 (30.5%)

Good

Average 40 (30.5%)

10. The College Website
27.5% and 40% rated excellent and very good respectively for College Website.

Excellent 36 (27.5%)

Very Good 52 (39.7%)

Good

10 (7.6%)

Average

11.Class room Infrastructure

Excellent 36 (27.5%)

Very Good 52 (39.7%)

Good 33 (25.2%)

Average 10 (7.6%)



Around 40% rated Very Good for Classroom Infrastructure. Although they insisted on making the
classrooms fully air conditioned.

12. Drinking Water Facility

Excellent 39 (29.8%)
Very Good 52 (39.7%)

Good

Average

60

13. Washroom Cleanliness and maintenance.

39.7% rated as average regarding Washroom Cleanliness and maintenance.Students suggested that
there should be more focus on hygiene and cleanliness.

Excellent 21 (16%)

Very Good 31 (23.7%)

Good

Average 52 (39.7%)

o 20 40 60

14. Greenery in the college campus

was rated excellent by 52%. There was a suggestion to bring one plant for the college garden every
year either by the 3™ year students or by the freshers as a memory.

Excellent 68 (51.9%)
Very Good
Good 15 (11.5%)

Average 4 (3.1%)

15. Cleanliness and maintenance of college premises were rated as follows

Excellent 61 (46.6%)

Excellent

Very Good Count: 61

51 (2
Good 15 (11.5%)

Average 4 (3.1%)

Cleanliness and maintenance of college premises were rated 46.6% as excellent.

16. Other services like photocopy and Bank were rated around 39% as excellent and 34%
as very good.




Excellent 51 (38.9%)

Very Good 45 (34.4%)

28 (21.4%)

Good

Average 7 (5.3%)

17 .Eacilities for differently-abled people like ramps, lifts, etc were rated 41.2 % as excellent.
Students suggested that there should be some help desk for differently abled students of the College.

Excellent 54 (41.2%)

Very Good 42 (32.1%)

Goad 28 (21.4%)

Average

18.Dissemination of info from College(SmartProf) were rated as follows

Excellent 72 (55%)

Very Good 42 (32.1%)

Good

5 (3.8%)

Average

Section B: Extracurricular Activities
Around 81.5% are satisfied with the equipment, amenities, and assistance available and provided for
practice and training sessions for ECA. 94.6% agreed that Cultural/Academic Events and Activities
are useful and add to the all round development of the students of the college. Although they
suggested that there should be more funds available for the societies , also farewell should be
improved.

1. Are you satisfied with the equipment, amenities, and assistance available and provided for your
practice and training sessions for these activities?
131 responses

Yes 106 (80.9%)

— 25 (19.1%)

2. Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities (ECA) in the College?

131 responses

Yes 60 (45.8%)

No 71 (54.2%)



4. Are you satisfied with the amenities, and assistance available at the college for ECA activities?
131 responses

Yes 100 (76.3%

Yes
Count: 100

31 (23.7%)
o 20 a0 60 80 100

6. Do you think Cultural/Academic Events and Activities are useful and add to the all round

development of the students of the college?
131 responses

Yes 123 (93.9%)

No 8 (6.1%)

o 25 50 75 100 125

IMPROVEMENTS

As per the suggestions of the students, following improvements in infrastructure was taken up by the
college during 2017-18

> New Bsc Lab added.

> Sanitary napkin machine was installed in the washroom.

> For digital dissemination of information, Smartprof was introduced in 2017.

>Book Bank was created in the library.
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